• FY21 revenue of ~$1.7m and EBITDA of ~$0.7m

• SDC is the only continuously maintainable data centre in the Northern Territory

• Significant organic growth opportunity with ~70 racks occupied with the capacity to expand to 127 racks in

existing data halls

• The acquisition adds further strength to DXN’s position in Edge data centre ownership and operation, adding

to the Hobart data centre acquired in May 2020

DXN expands its portfolio of Edge data centres

6

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Financials
Proforma profit & loss statement

7

• 175% increase in DC Operations, with now three datacentres, all with significant rack space available to

grow revenues

• Funding from this capital raising and the improved group cashflow means more resources can be focused

on customer acquisition

• Proforma Group Gross Profit increase by 36% to over $5.0m

• Modules revenue for the proforma year remains unchanged at $7.2m

• Refer to appendix for reconciliation

Data Centres

▪ Darwin

▪ Hobart

▪ Sydney

Manufacturing

▪ Perth

▪ Domestic and International sales

Year to June (A$'000)

Unaudited

DXN

Current

Unaudited

Darwin

Acquisition

Unaudited

DXN

Proforma

Change

DC Operations 984 1,726 2,710 175%

DC Manufacturing 7,219 - 7,219 0%

Other1 1,314 10 1,324 1%

Group Revenue2 9,517 1,736 11,253 18%

COGS -5,787 -399 -6,186 7%

Gross Profit 3,730 1,337 5,067 36%

Gross Margin 39% 77% 45% 15%

Expenses -6,083 -627 -6,710 10%

EBITDA (normalised) -2,353 710 -1,643 -30%
1 Other revenue of $1.3m relates to EM DG and R&D grants
2 Excludes add-back of Lease liability of $3.3m in favour of DXN

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Capital-lite Edge Data Centre Model

• DXN will continue to look for brownfield and greenfield opportunities to expand its position in the Edge data

centre market

• Large property development groups across Asia Pacific have recently shown a strong appetite to enter the

Edge data centre market

• DXN believes there is an opportunity to utilise third party capital to facilitate the purchase of brownfield assets

or the development of greenfield assets whilst retaining management control